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TOWN OF BETHEL BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
February 3, 2026 @ 6:30PM
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BETHEL TOWN HALL
CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF PROPOSED AGENDA
CONSENT AGENDA

1. Minutes from Regular Monthly Meeting —January 6, 2026
2. Minutes from Bethel Stormwater Workshop Meeting - January 13, 2026

PUBLIC COMMENTS
(Provides an opportunity for residents to comment on any item included on the

agenda or to address the Town Board on any matter related to the Town of
Bethel. Comments are limited to 5 minutes.)

PRESENTATIONS
1. Jerome Brown, United Providers of Health (UPOH) Update

OLD BUSINESS
1. SCIF Grant Capital Expenditures
2. Donation of Three Vacant Tax Parcels - Smith Street Park

NEW BUSINESS

. Formation of Separate Appointed Planning Board
. Little Small Subdivision - Preliminary Plat

. Offer to Purchase Town Owned Properties

. Budget/Financial Matters

. Smith Street Park - Walking Trail Paving Bids

. Annual Cemetery(s) Clean-Up Notice (Proposal)
. Bethel Fire Department - OSFM 50-50 Grant

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

1. INTERIM TOWN MANAGER
a. Monthly Town Public Safety Report December 2025
b. Financials for December 2025
c. Next Board Meeting Date: March 3, 2026 (Elections Night)
d. Essentials of Municipal Government Course, February 12-23, 2026
Rocky Mount, NC
e. Other

2. FIRE DEPARTMENT
3. PUBLIC WORKS
4. TOWN ATTORNEY
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EST.

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:35pm
6:35pm

6:35pm

6:45pm
6:50pm

6:55pm
7:05pm
7:10pm
7:20pm
7:25pm
7:35pm
7:40pm

7:50pm
7:50pm
7:50pm
7:50pm

7:55pm
8:00pm
8:05pm
8:10pm



CLOSED SESSION PURSUANT TO G.S. - 143-318.11(A)(3)
K. ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE 8:15pm

L. ADJOURNMENT 8:30pm



