



TOWN OF BETHEL BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

February 3, 2026 @ 6:30PM

BETHEL TOWN HALL

A. CALL TO ORDER	EST.
B. INVOCATION	6:30pm
C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	6:30pm
D. APPROVAL OF PROPOSED AGENDA	6:35pm
E. CONSENT AGENDA	6:35pm
1. Minutes from Regular Monthly Meeting –January 6, 2026	
2. Minutes from Bethel Stormwater Workshop Meeting - January 13, 2026	
F. PUBLIC COMMENTS	6:35pm
(Provides an opportunity for residents to comment on any item included on the agenda or to address the Town Board on any matter related to the Town of Bethel. Comments are limited to 5 minutes.)	
G. PRESENTATIONS	
1. Jerome Brown, United Providers of Health (UPOH) Update	
H. OLD BUSINESS	
1. SCIF Grant Capital Expenditures	6:45pm
2. Donation of Three Vacant Tax Parcels - Smith Street Park	6:50pm
I. NEW BUSINESS	
1. Formation of Separate Appointed Planning Board	6:55pm
2. Little Small Subdivision - Preliminary Plat	7:05pm
3. Offer to Purchase Town Owned Properties	7:10pm
4. Budget/Financial Matters	7:20pm
5. Smith Street Park - Walking Trail Paving Bids	7:25pm
6. Annual Cemetery(s) Clean-Up Notice (Proposal)	7:35pm
7. Bethel Fire Department - OSFM 50-50 Grant	7:40pm
J. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS	
1. INTERIM TOWN MANAGER	
a. Monthly Town Public Safety Report December 2025	7:50pm
b. Financials for December 2025	7:50pm
c. Next Board Meeting Date: March 3, 2026 (Elections Night)	7:50pm
d. Essentials of Municipal Government Course, February 12-23, 2026 Rocky Mount, NC	7:50pm
e. Other	7:55pm
2. FIRE DEPARTMENT	8:00pm
3. PUBLIC WORKS	8:05pm
4. TOWN ATTORNEY	8:10pm

CLOSED SESSION PURSUANT TO G.S. – 143-318.11(A)(3)

K. ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE

8:15pm

L. ADJOURNMENT

8:30pm